UMATILLA CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

COUNCIL CHAMBERS 700 6TH STREET, UMATILLA, OR 97882 FEBRUARY 15, 2022 6:00 PM

1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

4. **CITY MANAGER REPORT**

4.a Library Semi-Annual Report July - December 2021 Suggested Action: No action, staff report only.

5. **NEW BUSINESS**

5.a Resolution 20-2022. A Resolution to accept a Recreational Trails Program grant from the Oregon Parks and Recreation Department for the City of Umatilla's Umatilla River Footbridge to Powerline Road Trail Project (RT20-013) in the amount up to \$163,747.20 and delegate authority to the City Manager to sign the agreement and any future amendments. Suggested Action: Motion to approve Resolution 20-2022

The City has been awarded a grant of \$163,747.20 from the Recreational Trails Program for the Footbridge to Powerline Road section of trail identified in our Master Trails Plan. This project would begin in Fall 2022 and complete approximately 1,000 linear feet of paved trail. The match requirement has already been adopted in our annual budget.

- 5.b Budget Committee Appointment Suggested Action: Motion to approve Mayor Dedrick's recommendation and appoint Judy Simmons to the Budget Committee.
- 5.c Planning Commission Appointment Suggested Action: Motion to approve Mayor Dedrick's recommendation and appoint Keith Morgan to the Umatilla Planning Commission.

6. **DISCUSSION ITEMS**

- 6.a Homeless Services Update & Discussion Suggested Action: No Action. Discussion Only.
- 6.b Supplemental Budget Discussion Suggested Action: Discussion Only, no action.

7. ADJOURN

This institution is an equal opportunity provider. Discrimination is prohibited by Federal law. Special accommodations to attend or participate in a city meeting or other function can be provided by contacting City Hall at (541) 922-3226 or use the TTY Relay Service at 1-800-735-2900 for appropriate assistance.